Express W	Iail Label No. El	113077302301		Date:	xiquer	nber.	$\nu_{i}$	998 Docket 1	78484CEB
Form PTO 1595		RECORDAT	LIUN EUD	M COVE	p chhh	r		U.S. DEPAR	IMENT OF COMM
1-31-92 <b>MODIFIED 2-</b> 2	15-93		ATENTS		at SHEE!	1.		Pat	ent and Trademark (
			TIBITIO	U	10-09	199	8		
	conveying party(ies):			1 1444. 1 124:					000
	ignor # 1: Syamal K ignor # 2: Edward P								Fr
	ignor # 2. Edward F ignor # 3: Dilip K. C				1008	4660.	7		S. A.
					1000	+009	,		
2. Name and	l address of receiving	g party(ies):							10, C
Name: Ea	astman Kodak Comp	any	City: Roch	nester		State:	NY	Zip:	14650-22
3. Nature of	Conveyance:	Assignment		Other:					
Ass Ass	nent Execution Date: ignor # 1: 29 Septen ignor # 2: 29 Septen ignor # 3: 29 Septen	ptember 1	1998						
date of the Assig	ument is being filed togeth gument, unless stated as for I address of party to v Thomas H. Close	whom correspond	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ning docum	nent should	be maile	<del></del> d:	<del></del>	
		•			14650-2201				
City:	Rochester		State:	NY		Zip:	1403	0-2201	
	number of applicatio								
	(37 CFR 1.21h):	\$	Enclosed		Authoriz	ed to be o	enarged	to deposit	account
8. Eastman I	Kodak Company Dep	oosit account nur	nber: <u>05-02</u>	25					
			DO NOT USI	THIS SPAC	E				
/1998 TGMAN	77 00000166 050285	09164524							
	)				**********				<del></del>
	nt and signature		/.)	,				, ,	
	est of my knowledge iginal document.	ana veilef, the fo	regoing infor	mation is t	rue and cor	rect and	any atta	cned cop	y is a true co
oj ine or	igmai avenment.	/	W/ 1			()	>	0	12.00
	Clyde E. Bailey, Sr.		Since	<u>, l</u> ,	19	×9	2	9-3	30.98
N	ame of Person Signis	ng	- X	Sigr	nature				Date
			()				4		۲
					Tota	al number o	at na oee in	cluding cay	ar chaat: I

**PATENT REEL: 9491 FRAME: 0868** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

METHOD OF MAKING A HYBRID MICRO-ELECTROMAGNETIC ARTICLE OF MANUFACTURE

which is [check one]						
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the	e date(s) shown below by:					
a provisional application for patent by:						
an international application for patent by:						
Assignor #1: Syamal K. Ghosh	Date: 29 September 1998					
Assignor # 2: Edward P. Furlani	Date: 29 September 1998					
Assignor # 3: Dilip K. Chatterjee	Date: 29 September 1998					
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective right claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these a be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company of the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its de of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Easthibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proof all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be	with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in thereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title this granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to esignee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-astman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, a relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall be ceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in the Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be ce with the laws of the State of New York, USA.					
Signature of Assignor # 1 Sycamol C. Ghosh	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650					
Syamal K. Ghosh						
Date: 9/25/98						
Witnessed: Sheryl & Zueglus						
Signature of Assignor #2	Witness Address, if other than					
Elward P. R.L	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650					
Edward P. Furlani						
Date: 9129 98						
Witnessed: Cheryl & Zuglin						
Signature of Assignor #3    Signature of Assignor #3   Signature of Assigno	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650					
Date: $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}\frac{98}{98}$						
Witnessed: Chely & Glesler						

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT REEL: 9491 FRAME: 0869** 

**RECORDED: 09/30/1998**